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Newsletter 18 

Spring Term 1, Week 3 

                   News for this week: 

 

Thank you to those parents who came along to our Maths Workshop on Wednesday.  Resources from this will be 

going up on the website for those people who couldn’t attend.  

 

We’re really pleased to have received our cheque for £117 from the Wareham Lions from the Swimathon back in 

October.  We are looking to spending this money on some exciting outside activity equipment.  Thank you once 

again to all those who took part and helped raise money for this!   

 

We are looking forward to some exciting class trips coming up.  There will be 

one to Safewise in Weymouth  for Kingfisher Class and then a trip to the Piz-

za Express School Experience for Butterfly Class.  Letters are being sent home 

for these in book bags today.  Please could reply slips and money for the 

trips  been sent back to the school office ASAP please. Thank you! 

 

Thank you to all those who wore a hat and donated money for ‘Wear a Hat 

for Harry’ today.  All your donations will go towards supporting raising funds 

for life-changing treatment for a child with cancer.  We are very pleased to be able to donate over £140 to this 

very worthy cause.   

 

Warm regards,   

Mrs See 

 



Each week at our Friday Celebration Assembly we will hear about all the great learning from the 

week and Mrs See will award certificates and special gold Head teacher stickers to say Well Done. 

The children’s achievements will also be put up in the frames on the ‘Wow Work Wall’ outside 

her office.    

 
 

 To clarify, information about PE kits:  Children need their kits on Wednesday for PE 

Wednesday afternoons.  As Butterfly Class go second for PE they will wear their kits home to 

give them the maximum amount of time to do PE rather than changing.  This day school uni-

form will be brought home in PE bags for Reception, Year 1 and 2.  All children need to come 

into school wearing PE kits on Friday please.  School uniform needs to be brought into school 

for children to change back into.  For children doing clubs after school on Friday - they can 

wear their kit all day and therefore won’t need to bring their uniform in to school that day. 

However, parents may still want to send in school uniform (particularly) for the younger chil-

dren in case they need to change their clothes e.g. if they have an accident or fall over get 

wet etc. throughout the day.   

 Next Week– on Friday we will be having a non-school uniform day in return for tombola priz-

es for the CSF Table Top Sale.  Please drop any donations off into the school office.  Many 

thanks!  

 

 A reminder for Year 3 and 4 that they will be participating in the DASP Singing Concert on 

20th March so please ‘Save the Date’ for that evening.  All words and music can be found via 

this link and on the website under ‘DASP Music’ for practise at home.   

 

Payments to the school for clubs, trips, breakfast club etc. can be made online via BACS payments 

to: Cheselbourne Village School / Account No: 69603634 / Sort code: 60-07-01 

Please could you put your child’s name as the reference for these payments. Thank you.  

WELL DONE to our Award Winners this week who have all got their achievements on the ‘WOW 

Wall’… 

 

DASP Citizen(s) of the Week: 

Emiliana McCrossam 

Year 4 -  Riley 

Year 3 -  Joe 

Year 2 -  Alicia 

Year 1 -  Emily 

Year R - Harrison 

Lunchtime Superstars: 

Sophie & Harriet 

Mr Dailey’s PE Superstars: 

George & Sophie 

http://www.daspmusic.co.uk/year-4-singing-concert.html


  

 

JANUARY 2019  
Wednesday 30th Jan, Reception Dance Showcase Festival, 1:30 pm, St Mary’s Middle 

School, details to follow 

 
FEBRUARY 2019  

Friday 1st Feb, Non-Uniform Day, in return for prizes for CSF tombola  at Table Top sale 
Sunday 3rd Feb, CSF Table Top Sale, 10:30-12:30pm, Ansty Village Hall  

Monday 4th Feb, KF Class Trip to Safewise in Weymouth, details to follow 
Monday 4th Feb 6-7pm, Back to School Night: Maths, in Kingfisher Class 

Tuesday 6th Feb, Reception Heights and Weights with School Nurse, details to follow 
Thursday 7th Feb, BF Class Trip to Pizza Express School Experience, details to follow 

Tuesday 12th Feb, Books at Bedtime, 5:30pm in school 
Friday 15th February, INSET DAY 4,  school closed for children 

Monday 18th - Friday 22nd Feb, Spring HALF TERM  
Tuesday 26th Feb, KF Class Celts and Romans Day, details to follow 

 

MARCH 2019  
Tuesday 5th Mar, Parents’ Evening, sign up last week of Term 3 

Tuesday 5th Mar, Year 4 Hooke Court Meeting, 6:30pm in school 
Monday 11th Mar, STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering & Maths) Week, details to   fol-

low 
Friday 15th Mar, Parent Assembly, pm- time to be confirmed.  

Saturday 16th Mar, Dorchester Town Football Club Mascot Opportunity,  details to follow 
Sunday 17th Mar, CSF Pub Quiz, The Fox, Ansty 

Wednesday 20th Mar 6:30pm, DASP Singing Concert Year 3/4, details to follow 
Friday 29th Mar, CSF Easter Bingo, Ansty Hall 

 

APRIL 2019  
Monday 1st—Wed 3rd Apr, Year 4 to Hooke Court 

Thursday 4th Apr, CSF Coffee Afternoon & end of term Celebration Assembly, in the Village Hall 
Friday 5th Apr, Easter Service, 2pm St Martin’s Church, Cheselbourne  

Friday 5th Apr - End of Spring Term 
 

Please see the website calendar which will also be regularly updated with dates.  
 
 

(EASTER HOLIDAY - Mon 8th Apr - Mon 22nd Apr) 

Summer Term 2019 
Term 5 - Tuesday 23rd April - Friday 24th May 2019  (HALF TERM - Mon 27th May - Fri 31st May (INSET 5-Mon 3rd Jun) 

Term 6 - Tuesday 4th June - Tuesday 23rd July 2019 


